The Driver of the vehicle must have a valid driving license for driving light transport
passenger vehicle and should be sufficiently experienced in driving transport/passenger
vehicle

5. The driver should be well behaved, gentle and obedient in nature.

5. A sum of Rs.7,500/-(Rupese Seven Thousand Five Hundred)only(For each Zest/ Tigor/ Dzire/

Xcent/Etios (Petrol)) shall be deposited by the intending bidders in shape of Account payee,

Bank oraft in favour of the AFA-cum_under Secretary to RDC, ND, Sambalpur and submitted
along with the tender as EMD. After completion of tender process, EMD shall be refunded to